Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BASF Corporation	Name: Arysta LifeScience North America, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \overline{X} No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15401 Weston Parkway, Suite 150
Execution Date(s) 09/03/2008	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cary
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: NC
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 27513
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/067,987	
Additional numbers at	│ tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:l
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: 12255 El Camino Real	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information 042984-0364914
State: CA Zip: 92130-4088	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (619) 234-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (858) 509-4010	b. Deposit Account Number <u>033975</u>
Email Address: robert.bedgood@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name
	1
9. Signature:	September 18, 2008 Date
Robert M. Bedgood, Reg. No. 43488	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney's Docket No. 042984-0364914

PATENT

For: U.S.

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

09-18-08

BASF Corporation, is the successor in interest to Micro Flo Company, 530 Oak Court Drive, Suite 100, Memphis, Tennessee 38117 ("MicroFlo"), and acquired all rights, title and interest to U.S. application no. 10/067,987, owned by MicroFlo (by way of an assignment of U.S. application no. 10/067,987 to MicroFlo, recorded on March 12, 2002, Reel no. 012685, Frame no. 0663) on whose behalf the following person is signing:

By executor of invention owner

BASF Corporation 26 Davis Drive, P.O.B. 13528, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 Nationality: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Arysta LifeScience North America, LLC 15401 Weston Parkway, Suite 150 Cary, NC 27513

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MASKING AGENT FOR AGRICHEMICALS

Name of Inventor:

JESSE GAYTAN

Assignment of Invention-Executor-page 1 of 2

03:23pm

T-666 P.004/004 F-020

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/067,987 filed on February 8, 2002 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

8585094010

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PROOF OF AUTHORITY to act on behalf of the invention owner is submitted herewith.

Brian W. Stegman Assistant Secretary BASF Corporation

Date: 5, 2008

Attorney's Docket 042984-0364914

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of:

Confirmation No: 9925

8585094010

JESSE GAYTAN

Application No.: 10/067,987

Group Art Unit: 1743

Filed: February 8, 2002

Examiner:

Title: MASKING AGENT FOR AGRICHEMICALS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that the following papers are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0140 on the date shown below:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only); and Assignment of Invention.

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

₽∕ég. No. 43488

Date: September 18, 2008

12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300

San Diego, CA 92130-4088 Telephone: (619) 234-5000

Facsimile: (858) 509-4010

(Certification of Facsimile Transmission page 1)

REEL: 021556 FRAME: 0684